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DEER & VENISON FOCUS DAY
Wednesday 24" April 2024

Venue: Sunningwell Village Hall, Oxfordshire OX13 6RD &

Church Farm & Park, Sunningwell OX13 6RE
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09.00am

09.30am

10.00am

10.30am

11.00am

11.15am

11.45am

12.00noon

12.30pm

1.30pm

4.00pm

Registration at Sunningwell Village Hall

WELCOME & INTRODUCTION TO CHURCH FARM & PARK
George Walker, BDFPA

SPEAKER - The management of wild deer in England — how do
we achieve a sustainable wild deer population?
Martin Edwards, BASC

SPEAKER — Government lobbying & future venison markets
Andy Gray, M.C.Kelly

BREAK & REFRESHMENTS

SPEAKER - Surveillance for coronaviruses in UK wildlife species
Dr Ruth Cox, APHA

SPEAKERS - Review of 2023/24 season
Paul Finney & Lucy Jackson, Dovecote Park

SPEAKER — Update on Tb in captive & wild deer
Kit Heawood, Tyndale Vets

LUNCH

FARM TOUR & BUTCHERY DEMO
Tom Alden, Church Farm & Park

Close and Depart



