





DEER & VENISON FOCUS DAY

Wednesday 24th April 2024

Venue: Sunningwell Village Hall, Oxfordshire OX13 6RD & Church Farm & Park, Sunningwell OX13 6RE

(39)	09.00am	Registration at Sunningwell Village Hall
(3)	09.30am	WELCOME & INTRODUCTION TO CHURCH FARM & PARK George Walker, BDFPA
(S)	10.00am	SPEAKER - The management of wild deer in England – how do we achieve a sustainable wild deer population? Martin Edwards, BASC
	10.30am	SPEAKER – Government lobbying & future venison markets Andy Gray, M.C.Kelly
	11.00am	BREAK & REFRESHMENTS
(S)	11.15am	SPEAKER - Surveillance for coronaviruses in UK wildlife species Dr Ruth Cox, APHA
3	11.45am	SPEAKERS - Review of 2023/24 season Paul Finney & Lucy Jackson, Dovecote Park
(3)	12.00noon	SPEAKER – Update on Tb in captive & wild deer Kit Heawood, Tyndale Vets
	12.30pm	LUNCH
(3-)	1.30pm	FARM TOUR & BUTCHERY DEMO Tom Alden, Church Farm & Park
	4.00pm	Close and Depart